

8ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7213/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in CRLA No.
1982/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AMARENDRA MORESHWAR LAUD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar S. Naphde, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in application No. 43/Misc. Of
2007, pending before the ACMM, Girgaum, Mumbai..

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master